OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI

Present: **Smti. Indira Barman,** District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Dated: 27.09.2022

In pursuant to the Notification, vide No. HC.XI-08/2021/170/RC. Dated: 17.11.2021, issued by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, the ensuing "Long Vacation" for the year 2022, which includes Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi, Durga Puja, Vijaya Dashami, Janmotsava of Srimanta Sankar Dev, Fateha-Dwaj-Daham, Lakshmi Puja and Kati Bihu, is going to commence, w.e.f., 02.10.2022 to 18.10.2022, as such, the following Roster Duty arrangement for the aforementioned period has been made in respect of the Judicial Officers of the establishment of the Undersigned, which is as follows;

The under mentioned Judicial Officers of the establishment of the Undersigned are hereby **restrained** from availing the 1st half of the ensuing Long Vacation, w.e.f., 02.10.2022 to 10.10.2022.

SI/No	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer
1	Shri Pijush Pratim Bairagi, Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati
2	Shri Nityananda Talukdar, Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 3 cum In-charge Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati
3	Shri Nur Jamal Haque, Learned Civil Judge and Assistant Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati
4	Smti. Achma Rahman, Learned Civil Judge and Assistant Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati
5	Shri. Navneet Kashyap , Learned Munsiff No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati
6	Shri Sailen Boragohain, Learned Munsiff No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati
7	Smti. Dikshya Rani Dutta, Learned Munsiff No. 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati



Further, Shri. Nityananda Talukdar, Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 3 cum In-charge Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain In-charge of both the Courts and Offices of the Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 4 and Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati; Shri Navneet Kashyap, Learned Munsiff No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain In-charge of the Court and Office of the Munsiff No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati and Shri Sailen Buragohain, Learned Munsiff No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, in his absence, Smti. Diksha Rani Dutta, Learned Munsiff No. 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain In-charge of the Court and Office of the Munsiff No. 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, during the first half of the ensuing Long Vacation, respectively.

The under mentioned Judicial Officers of the establishment of the Undersigned are hereby **restrained** from availing the 2nd half of the ensuing Long Vacation, w.e.f., 11.10.2022 to 18.10.2022.

SI/No	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer
	Smti. Tripti Ari,
	Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 4-cum-
1	In-charge Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 5,
	Kamrup (M), Guwahati
	Smti. Jayashree Bora,
	Learned Civil Judge and Assistant Sessions Judge No. 3,
2	Kamrup (M), Guwahati
	Smti. Talat Nasarat Jabin,
	Learned Munsiff No. 1,
3	Kamrup (M), Guwahati
	Smti. Bhashyarima Bhuyan,
	Learned Munsiff No. 5,
4	Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Further, Smti. Audri Bhattacharyya, Learned Additional Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain In-charge of the Courts and Offices of the Additional District and Sessions Judges No. 1, 2 and (FTC) 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati; Smti. Jayashree Bora, Learned Civil Judge and Assistant Sessions Judge No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain In-charge of both the Courts and Offices of the Civil Judge and Assistant Sessions Judges No. 1 and 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati; Smti Talat Nasarat Jabin, Learned Munsiff No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain In-charge of both the Courts and Offices of the Munsiffs' No. 2 and 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati and Smti. Bhashyarima Bhuyan, Learned Munsiff No. 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will remain In-charge of the Court and Office of the Munsiff No. 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, on 11.10.2022, 12.10.2022, 13.10.2022, 14.10.2022, 15.10.2022 and 17.10.2022, respectively.

}

Sd/-(INDIRA BARMAN) District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 10977 — 93 / E, dated. 29, 69, 22 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Shri Pijush Pratim Bairagi, Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

2. Shri Nityananda Talukdar, Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 3 cum In-charge Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

3. Smti Tripti Ari, Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 4-cum- In-charge Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

- 4. Smti. Audri Bhattacharyya, Additional Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 5. Shri Nur Jamal Haque, Civil and Assistant Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 6. Smti. Achma Rahman, Civil and Assistant Sessions Judge No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 7. Smti. Jayashree Bora, Civil and Assistant Sessions Judge No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 8. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup (M), Guwahati. Copy forwarded for information only,
- 9. Shri Talat Nasarat Jabin, Munsiff No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 10. Shri Navneet Kashyap, Munsiff No. 2, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 11. Shri. Sailen Boragohain, Munsiff No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 12. Smti. Diksha Rani Dutta, Munsiff No. 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 13. Smti. Bhashyarima Bhuyan, Munsiff No. 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 14. The Court Manager, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 15. The Head Assistant, office of the undersigned;
- 16. Systems Officer, Kamrup (♠), Guwahati. *He is to administer regarding the upload of a copy of the order in the official website of the establishment of the undersigned;*
- 17. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge,
Kamrup (M), Guwahati
District & Sessions Judge,
Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati
Page 2 of